# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4352532

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPONDENCE NAME  previously recorded on Reel 041727 Frame 0845. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		previously recorded on Reel 041727 Frame 0845. Assignor(s) hereby	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENG-SHYONG WU	06/18/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNNY CHEN	
Street Address: 8F., NO. 310, SEC. 4, ZHONGXIAO E. RD		
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	10694	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291045

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-315-4100 **Email:** bogema@cfd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN FONDER DARDI HERBERT PLLC

Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 3950
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4357.0146US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH BOGEMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Bogema/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CoverPage#page1.tif source=CoverPage#page2.tif source=CoverPage#page3.tif

PATENT 504305851 REEL: 042196 FRAME: 0744

#### 504229717 02/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4276394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

•	Name	Execution Date
	JENG-SHYONG WU	06/18/2015

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNNY CHEN
Street Address:	8F., NO. 310, SEC. 4, ZHONGXIAO E. RD.
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10694

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291045

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-315-4106

Email: russek@cfd-ip.com

THERESA RUSSEK

Christensen Fonder Dardi Herbert PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3950** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4357.0146US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA RUSSEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Russek/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 042196 FRAME: 0745** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

Assignor's Name:	Jeng-Shyong Wu	
Assignor's Jurisdiction:		
Assignor's Address:	No. 14, Alley 1, Lane 326, Shin-Pin Road, Hsinchu , Talwan, R.O.C.	
Assignee's Name:	Johnny Chen	
Assignee's Jurisdiction:		
Assignee's Address:	8F., No. 310, Sec. 4, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Talpei, Talwan, R.O.C	

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent(s), service mark(s), application(s) and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Registration	
US 7,291,045 B2	Jan. 28, 2005	

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Signed by Assignor,

Date: 2015-06-18

Name and Title: Jene-Shyong Wu

Signed by Assignee,

Date:

Name and Title: Johnny Chen

PATENT REEL: 042196 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 04/04/2017